
 
No. G-195(Part-V)/13-14/18                  Dated at Baripada the 19th April, 2013 
 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
 

 
 Sealed with Wax/PVC tape Tenders are invited from the bonafide, 

licensed & experienced BSNL/MTNL/Central Govt. /other central govt. PSUs 

contractors by the TDM, Baripada on behalf of CMD, BSNL for carrying out 

various jobs on contract basis for different zones in Baripada SSA as 

mentioned below. The tender paper can be had from SDE (PR), O/o TDM, 

Baripada on production of D/D Rs. 525/-(Rs.500/- + 5% VAT) in favour of 

A.O. (Cash), O/o the TDM Baripada towards the cost of tender paper (non 

refundable). 

 

Sale of tender paper: - From 20.04.2013 to 18.05.2013 between 11.00 

Hrs to 13.00 Hrs on all working days. 

Last date of submission of tender paper: -Up to 13.00 Hrs of 

20.05.2013 

Date of opening: - At 16.00 hrs of 20.05.2013 

 

For details please contact SDE(PR),O/o the TDM,BSNL,Baripada during office 

hours and also tender paper is available in the Baripada page of website 

www.orissa.bsnl.co.in  

 

 
Telecom District Manager, 

 BSNL, Baripada. 
 

 

 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
( A Govt. of India Enterprise), 
O/o Telecom District Manager 
Madhuban, Baripada, PIN-757001. 
  



 

1- Name of the Work: Various jobs on contract basis for different Zones of Baripada SSA as 

detailed below. 

Zone          
No. Name of Sub-division 

Approximate 
estimated cost 

Additional 
performance 

Security Deposit 
EMD 

Z-1 S.D.O.(T), Baripada 1032000 
 

60200.00 
 

25800 
 

Z-2 S.D.O.(P),Baripada 
 

924000 
 

53900.00 
 

23100 
 

Z-3 i)SDE(C.DOT),Baripada 
ii)SDE(PR),O/o TDM Baripada  

960000 
 

56000.00 
 

24000 
 

Z-4 i)SDO(T),Udala 
ii)SDE(G/E),Betnoti 

1308000 
 

76300.00 
 

32700 
 

Z-5 i)SDO(T),Rairangpur 
ii)SDO(T),Karanjjia 

1795200 
 

104720.00 
 44880 

 
2.  Experience condition: The contractor should have experience in BSNL/MTNL/Central Govt. / 

other central govt. PSUs for successful job contract works as shown in the scope of the work in 
the tender amounting to minimum Rs. 9.0 Lakhs during financial year 2011-12. The experience 
certificate should have been issued from an officer not below the rank of DGM or its equivalent 
Executive.  

 
3. Period of Contract: The contract will remain valid for a period of one year from the date of 

signing of agreement. However the TDM, Baripada reserves the right either to extend or reduce 
the contract period for another six months in the interest of service and administrative grounds. 

 
4. Tender documents can be purchased from SDE (PR), O/o the TDM, Baripada on written 

application along with DD of Rs. 525.00 (Rupees Five hundred twenty five only) in favour of 
A.O. (Cash), O/o the TDM Baripada towards the cost of tender paper (non refundable). The 
tender paper can also be downloaded from website, “www.orissa.bsnl.co.in”. 

 

5. Submission of Tender: The tenders completed in all respect shall be addressed to the 
AGM(Admn.), O/o the TDM, BSNL Baripada be dropped into the Tender box available in his 
chamber on or before 13.00 hrs. of 20.05.2013. The envelope shall be superscribed as “TENDER 
FOR TRA & OTHER MISC. WORK ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR ZONE NO: -----”. The 
tenders received after the due date and time will be summarily rejected. 

 



6. The tender paper can be downloaded from the official website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in. But while 
dropping, a D.D. of Rs.525/-(non refundable) in favour of AO (Cash), O/o the TDM Baripada 
must be accompanied with the bid towards the cost of the tender paper in addition to EMD as 
prescribed at Para -1 Page -4. The TDM Baripada will also not be responsible for any 
alteration/omission in the contents of the tender document either while downloading on the 
website or otherwise. 

 
7. One contractor can apply for a maximum of 3 (three) Zones. In that case separate tender 

papers will be purchased for each zone maintaining all formalities as required for each zone. The 
participation of a bidder in this tender will be treated as cancelled if the same bidder applies for 
more than three zones.  

 
8. The Tender which is not accompanied by the requisite EMD as mentioned at Para-1 page-4 shall 

summarily be rejected. The TDM BSNL, Baripada reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders 
without assigning any reason thereof. In case the last date falls on a holiday or a bandh is 
observed, the next working day will be treated as last date.  
 
 

                            Telecom District Manager 
                                    BSNL, Baripada-757001 

 
 
 


